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Habib Rice Products ltd.

World's Oldest and Most Diversified Producers of Organic & Non OM Conventional Rice Based Sweeteners, Polyols and Protein Concentrates.

HABIB RICE PRODUCTS LTD.
FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2023 (UNAUDITED)

September 30
2023

(Un-audited)
RUPEES

Septem ber 30
2022

(Un-audited)
RUPEES

Turnover - net
Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

625,813,439
(613,194,324)

533,720,515
(429,912,395)

12,619,115 103,808,120

Distribution costs
Administrative Expenses
Other Expenses
Other Income
Finance costs
Profit / (Loss) before Taxation

(27,454,576)
(33,945,415)

30,908,481
(500,134)

(34,247,365)
(26,550,135)
(6,618,647)
10,199,628

(790,926)
(18,372,529) 45,800,675

Taxation
Current
Deferred

Taxation

(7,722,785)
(373,598)

(8,096,383)

Profit / (Loss) for the period ===~(),,;:2~6J.,;,4;.;;;6.;;;;.8~,9.;1.;;..2):'.-.===~3;;,,;8~,8;;,;8;;,;;8~,3;;,;;8;.;;1=

Earning per share - basic and diluted (0.66) 0.97
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